

F9 Investments Completes Purchase of LL Flooring

On October 1, 2024, F9 Investments, LLC completed the acquisition of 219 LL Flooring stores, which will now operate as Lumber Liquidators.

LAWRENCEBURG, TN, UNITED STATES, October 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- F9 Investments, LLC



We are excited to have Lumber Liquidators be once again a part of the F9 Investments family. It is a natural complement to our F9 Brands portfolio of companies"

Tom Sullivan

is pleased to announce the successful completion of the purchase of 219 of LL Flooring stores and its ongoing business. . As part of the acquisition, F9 Investments will now operate these locations under the well-known name, Lumber Liquidators. This sale includes not only the stores themselves but also inventory, LL Flooring's intellectual property, and other essential company assets.

LL Flooring Holdings, Inc, formerly known as Lumber Liquidators, was founded by Tom Sullivan, the owner of F9 Investments, a private equity company which invests in

clean energy, direct to consumer retail, and commercial and industrial real estate. Its F9 Brands division includes a portfolio of companies in the building products, home improvement and luxury home décor industries, including Cabinets To Go, LLC, the leading national retailer of cabinets, countertops and accessories.

"We are excited to have Lumber Liquidators be once again a part of the F9 Investments family. It is a natural complement to our F9 Brands portfolio of companies" said Sullivan.

Lumber Liquidators will be led by Jason Delves, F9 Brands CEO. "Lumber Liquidators is committed to providing customers with an exceptional in-store and online shopping experience, offering more than 400 varieties of hard-surface flooring. We plan to return Lumber Liquidators to its roots, providing a great product for a low price."

Lumber Liquidators will offer an extensive selection of flooring, including waterproof hybrid resilient flooring, waterproof vinyl plank, solid and engineered hardwoods, and a range of flooring accessories to complement its products.

For a complete list of Lumber Liquidator store locations, please visit www.LumLiq.com.

F9 Investments is represented by Dentons US LLP, and advised with regard to the acquisition by Solomon Partners.

Doug Tulumaris F9 Brands email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/748376144

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.